
Staff Directory – Smith Neufeld Jodoin LLP 

Robert P. Smith Lindsey Jennings Mathilda Penner Savannah Grenier 
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate Real Estate 

bsmith@snj.ca  lindsey@snj.ca  mathilda@snj.ca  savannah@snj.ca  

204.346.5101 204.346.9308 204.346.5103 204.346.7183 

        

Marcel D. Jodoin Naomi Doerksen Gisele Jodoin Mathilda Penner 
General Counsel Corporate Legal Assistant Real Estate 

marceljodoin@snj.ca  naomi@snj.ca  gisele@snj.ca  mathilda@snj.ca  

204.346.5113 204.346.7185 204.346.5114 204.346.5103 

  Theresa Toews Savannah Grenier   
Legal Assistant  Real Estate   
theresa@snj.ca  savannah@snj.ca  

    204.320.2493 204.346.7183 
    

Bryan J. Peters Marisa Wiebe Ashlee Spicer Mear Talatala 
Counsel Legal Assistant Real Estate Real Estate / Legal Assistant 

bpeters@snj.ca  marisa@snj.ca  ashlee@snj.ca  mear@snj.ca  

204.346.5107 204.346.5121 204.346.5129 204.320.6045 

        

Edwin H. Klassen Dorcas Badiola Jenny Kowalski Ericka Namuco 
Associate Real Estate Real Estate Real Estate 

eklassen@snj.ca  dorcas@snj.ca  jenny@snj.ca  ericka@snj.ca  

204.346.5118 204.346.7181 204.320.2498 204.320.2494 
    

Ronald E. Janzen Ann Fillion Julia Shvets Joseline Dercho 
Associate Corporate / Wills & Estates Real Estate Legal Assistant / Reception 

rjanzen@snj.ca  ann@snj.ca  julia@snj.ca  joseline@snj.ca  

204.388.9300 204.346.7188 204.346.7186  204.346.7189 

        

Trevor J. C. Watson Cassandra Dyck Mathilda Penner Savannah Grenier 
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate Real Estate 

trevorwatson@snj.ca  cassandra@snj.ca  mathilda@snj.ca  savannah@snj.ca  

204.346.9304 204.346.9303 204.346.5103 204.346.7183 
    

Grant M. Driedger Janice Plett Sara Kehler   
Partner Legal Assistant Real Estate   

gdriedger@snj.ca  janice@snj.ca  sara@snj.ca  

 

204.346.5112 204.346.9306 204.346.5127   

        

Gemma L. Brown Nicole Funk Jackie Gauthier Betty Hildebrandt 
Partner Legal Assistant Real Estate Corporate 

gbrown@snj.ca  nicole@snj.ca  jackie@snj.ca  betty@snj.ca  

204.346.5109 204.346.5123 204.346.5108 204.346.5124 
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Mathieu R. Lafrenière Cheryl Wilson-Janz Mathilda Penner Savannah Grenier 
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate Real Estate 

mlafreniere@snj.ca  cheryl@snj.ca  mathilda@snj.ca  savannah@snj.ca  

204.346.5105 204.346.5128 204.346.5103 204.346.7183 

        

Samuel W. Teichroew Natascha Ebert Ashlee Spicer Mear Talatala 
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate Real Estate  

steichroew@snj.ca  natascha@snj.ca  ashlee@snj.ca  mear@snj.ca  

204.346.7187 204.346.5104 204.346.5129 204.320.6045 
    

Paul F. Reimer Lindsey Jennings Sara Kehler   
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate   

preimer@snj.ca  lindsey@snj.ca  sara@snj.ca  

 

204.346.5102 204.346.9308 204.346.5127   

        

Alexandra M. Philippot Agnes Schoenke   
Associate Real Estate / Legal Assistant   

aphilippot@snj.ca  agnes@snj.ca  

  

204.346-9301 204.346.9305     
    

Blake M. Rowswell Madison Goertzen Shannon Phipps   
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate   

browswell@snj.ca  madison@snj.ca  shannon@snj.ca  

 

204.346.5120 204.346.5111 204.320.6046   

        

Lindsay M. Mulholland Kristen Reshetov Sara Kehler  
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate  

lmulholland@snj.ca  kristen@snj.ca  sara@snj.ca  

 

204.346.5124 204.346.9302 204.346.5127   
    

Cassandra J. Bueckert Madison Goertzen Shannon Phipps   
Associate Legal Assistant Real Estate   

cbueckert@snj.ca  madison@snj.ca  shannon@snj.ca  

 

204.320.2496 204.346.5111 204.320.6046   

        

Arieana O. Daniels    
Articling Student-at-Law    

adaniels@snj.ca  

   

204.320.6049       
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CORPORATE STAFF 

Cindy Leclerc Danila Braun Irina Frank Nancy Trudeau 
Corporate Corporate Corporate Corporate 

cleclerc@snj.ca  danila@snj.ca  irina@snj.ca  nancy@snj.ca  

204.320.2497 204.346.5122 204.346.9307 204.320.2490 
    

Natasha Wiebe Sydney Meek     
Corporate Corporate     

natasha@snj.ca  sydney@snj.ca  

  

204.346.7182 204.346.5116     

        

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Athena Talatala Erika Dueck Janessa Stiller Samantha Riesen 
Administrative Staff Administrative Staff Administrative Staff Administrative Staff 

athena@snj.ca  erika@snj.ca  janessa@snj.ca  samantha@snj.ca 

204.346.7184 204.320.2492 204.346.5119 204.320.6047 

        

RECEPTION 

Melane Talatala Tina Derksen Joseline Dercho   
Main Office - Reception PPC - Reception Niverville - Reception   

lawyers@snj.ca  ppclawyers@snj.ca  joseline@snj.ca  

 

204.326.3442 204.346.5100 204.346.7189   
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